
Azusa Pacific (1-1,0-0 PacWest) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (3-1,0-0 CCAA)
11/15/25 at The Sports Center, San Marcos, CA

 
 

 
 
Azusa Pacific 54

Cal Poly Pomona 53

Date: 11/15/25
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 81
Site: The Sports Center, San Marcos, CA
Referees: Benjamin Leech, Dana Pysz, Gordon Torigoe

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Azusa Pacific 10 6 20 18 54
Cal Poly Pomona 14 13 14 12 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Sayoc,Audrey * 39 4-16 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 5 1 3 10
23 Jones,Lauren * 23 3-8 1-6 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 1 8
21 Roderick,Rachel * 24 1-6 0-0 4-6 3-10 13 5 1 2 5 0 6
32 Lucas,Keisharna * 36 1-4 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 4 1 0 1 4
22 Falcocchia,Rome * 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
01 Parilla,Vanessa 19 4-13 3-9 2-3 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 13
12 Arzaga,Calista 16 2-7 0-4 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
14 Glorioso,Nivia 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 Pierce,Sadie 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
02 Garcia,Aaliyah 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Falcocchia,Petra 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-65 6-29 10-14 13-28 41 22 11 14 6 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-6   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 2-7   28.57% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 4-10   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 19-65   29.2% 6-29   20.7% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Fine,Jeanette * 27 6-14 0-3 1-2 2-0 2 4 1 3 1 2 13
27 Stajic,Andrea * 40 3-13 1-7 4-4 2-7 9 1 2 5 0 2 11
20 Nelson,Sydney * 22 2-7 0-0 5-10 2-2 4 4 0 3 0 0 9
04 Minor,Brielle * 19 2-8 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
23 Moore,Mydrea * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
14 Eade,Madison 23 3-9 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 1 1 0 8
13 Woodson,Alexis 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 2 4
05 Hudson,Hunter 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Olia,Jolleen 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
03 Lloyd,Kadence 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0
31 Anderson,Khamiyah 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-59 1-13 14-20 15-33 48 18 6 20 2 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-2   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-4   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-4   0.00% 8-14   57.14%
Total 19-59   32.2% 1-13   7.7% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Minor,Brielle Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
09:40 MISS LAYUP by STAJIC,ANDREA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA
09:09 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MYDREA

BLOCK  by RODERICK,RACHEL 09:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:04 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAYOC,AUDREY --
MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:51

08:51 BLOCK  by FINE,JEANETTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 08:37

08:35 MISS 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by FALCOCCHIA,ROME --
GOOD LAYUP by SAYOC,AUDREY(in the paint) 08:25 0-2 H 2

08:04 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by FINE,JEANETTE
MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA
07:36 MISS 3PTR by FINE,JEANETTE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
07:31 SUB OUT by MOORE,MYDREA
07:31 SUB IN by WOODSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 07:31
SUB IN by ARZAGA,CALISTA 07:31
MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ALEXIS
07:04 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by ARZAGA,CALISTA --
MISS 3PTR by SAYOC,AUDREY 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ALEXIS
06:23 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:09 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by RODERICK,RACHEL --

05:44 TURNOVER  by FINE,JEANETTE
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 05:44
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by MINOR,BRIELLE
05:44 SUB IN by LLOYD,KADENCE

SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:44
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,PETRA 05:44
MISS 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA 05:28
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,SADIE 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SYDNEY
05:01 MISS 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by SAYOC,AUDREY --
MISS LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,PETRA(in the paint) 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ALEXIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,PETRA 04:25
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by NELSON,SYDNEY
04:25 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ALEXIS
04:25 SUB IN by HUDSON,HUNTER
04:25 SUB IN by EADE,MADISON
04:25 TURNOVER  by STAJIC,ANDREA



TURNOVER  by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 04:14
SUB OUT by SAYOC,AUDREY 04:14
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 04:14

04:01 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 03:45

03:45 STEAL  by STAJIC,ANDREA
03:33 10-4 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by STAJIC,ANDREA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FINE,JEANETTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:33
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE 03:33
SUB OUT by ARZAGA,CALISTA 03:33
SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 03:33
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 03:33
SUB IN by SAYOC,AUDREY 03:33
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 03:33
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 03:33
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 03:33
TURNOVER  by JONES,LAUREN 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by FINE,JEANETTE
FOUL  by JONES,LAUREN 03:15

03:03 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,HUNTER
FOUL  by SAYOC,AUDREY 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by LLOYD,KADENCE
02:40 SUB OUT by HUDSON,HUNTER
02:40 SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE
02:40 SUB IN by MINOR,BRIELLE
02:40 SUB IN by NELSON,SYDNEY
02:40 SUB IN by MOORE,MYDREA
02:37 TURNOVER  by MOORE,MYDREA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA

01:49 14-4 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by STAJIC,ANDREA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint) 01:36 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --

01:29 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
MISS LAYUP by SAYOC,AUDREY(in the paint) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYDREA
00:55 TURNOVER  by NELSON,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 00:55
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by EADE,MADISON
00:55 SUB OUT by MOORE,MYDREA
00:55 SUB OUT by STAJIC,ANDREA
00:55 SUB IN by LLOYD,KADENCE
00:55 SUB IN by HUDSON,HUNTER
00:55 SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE
00:51 FOUL  by NELSON,SYDNEY
00:41 FOUL  by NELSON,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 00:40
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by NELSON,SYDNEY
00:40 SUB IN by STAJIC,ANDREA

GOOD FT by PARILLA,VANESSA 00:40 14-7 V 7
MISS FT by PARILLA,VANESSA 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARILLA,VANESSA 00:40 14-8 V 6
SUB OUT by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 00:40
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 00:40

00:27 MISS LAYUP by LLOYD,KADENCE(in the paint)



BLOCK  by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:27
REBOUND DEF by SAYOC,AUDREY --
GOOD JUMPER by GLORIOSO,NIVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:21 14-10 V 4

00:02 TURNOVER  by FINE,JEANETTE
00:02 SUB OUT by MINOR,BRIELLE
00:02 SUB IN by EADE,MADISON

SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 00:02
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 00:02

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,HUNTER
09:39 MISS LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARILLA,VANESSA --
09:21 FOUL  by LLOYD,KADENCE

MISS LAYUP by PARILLA,VANESSA(in the paint) 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,HUNTER

FOUL  by RODERICK,RACHEL 09:15
SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA 09:15
SUB IN by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 09:15
FOUL  by JONES,LAUREN 09:01
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 09:01
SUB IN by ARZAGA,CALISTA 09:01

09:01 SUB OUT by LLOYD,KADENCE
09:01 SUB IN by OLIA,JOLLEEN
09:01 SUB OUT by HUDSON,HUNTER
09:01 SUB IN by MINOR,BRIELLE

FOUL  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 09:01
08:57 MISS JUMPER by OLIA,JOLLEEN

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
08:47 FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE

MISS JUMPER by ARZAGA,CALISTA 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by EADE,MADISON

08:30 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SAYOC,AUDREY 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by FINE,JEANETTE
08:07 MISS LAYUP by EADE,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EADE,MADISON
08:04 MISS LAYUP by EADE,MADISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE 08:04
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 08:04
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 08:04
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE
08:04 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SAYOC,AUDREY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH
07:44 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,BRIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAYOC,AUDREY --
MISS JUMPER by PARILLA,VANESSA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA
07:18 MISS JUMPER by EADE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GLORIOSO,NIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ARZAGA,CALISTA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:10 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by SAYOC,AUDREY --
SUB OUT by ARZAGA,CALISTA 06:49



SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 06:49
TURNOVER  by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 06:35
SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 06:35
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,PETRA 06:35

06:35 TURNOVER  by STAJIC,ANDREA
STEAL  by SAYOC,AUDREY 06:35
FOUL  by PARILLA,VANESSA 06:31

06:21 18-12 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,BRIELLE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH

TURNOVER  by PIERCE,SADIE 06:01
06:01 STEAL  by STAJIC,ANDREA

SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA 06:01
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE 06:01
SUB IN by GARCIA,AALIYAH 06:01
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 06:01

06:01 SUB OUT by EADE,MADISON
06:01 SUB IN by WOODSON,ALEXIS
06:01 SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE
06:01 SUB OUT by MINOR,BRIELLE
05:50 MISS LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,ALEXIS
05:39 21-12 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA

-- ASSIST  by OLIA,JOLLEEN
05:08 23-12 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FINE,JEANETTE

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIA,JOLLEEN

MISS LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,PETRA(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH

04:21 TURNOVER  by STAJIC,ANDREA
STEAL  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 04:21

04:21 FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,PETRA 04:21
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 04:21

04:21 SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE
04:21 SUB IN by MINOR,BRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH

04:00 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,BRIELLE(in the paint)
03:59 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ALEXIS
03:59 SUB IN by EADE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,AALIYAH 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIA,JOLLEEN
03:46 TURNOVER  by OLIA,JOLLEEN

STEAL  by JONES,LAUREN 03:46
MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MINOR,BRIELLE
03:22 TURNOVER  by MINOR,BRIELLE

STEAL  by SAYOC,AUDREY 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,KEISHARNA(in the paint) 03:16 23-14 V 9
ASSIST  by GARCIA,AALIYAH --

02:50 MISS 3PTR by MINOR,BRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 02:48
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 02:48

02:48 SUB OUT by MINOR,BRIELLE
02:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH
02:48 SUB IN by LLOYD,KADENCE
02:48 SUB IN by MOORE,MYDREA

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,AALIYAH 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYDREA

02:09 FOUL  by LLOYD,KADENCE



02:09 TURNOVER  by LLOYD,KADENCE
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 02:09
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 02:09
TURNOVER  by SAYOC,AUDREY 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by MOORE,MYDREA
01:36 25-14 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by EADE,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STAJIC,ANDREA
MISS JUMPER by SAYOC,AUDREY 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYDREA
00:55 MISS LAYUP by STAJIC,ANDREA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GARCIA,AALIYAH 00:54
SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 00:54
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:54

00:54 26-14 V 12 GOOD FT by STAJIC,ANDREA
00:54 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by STAJIC,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by STAJIC,ANDREA
00:39 FOUL  by MOORE,MYDREA

SUB OUT by GARCIA,AALIYAH 00:39
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 00:39
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:39 27-15 V 12
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:39 27-16 V 11

00:27 MISS LAYUP by EADE,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 00:04
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,SADIE --
TURNOVER  by PIERCE,SADIE 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE 10:00
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by OLIA,JOLLEEN
10:00 SUB OUT by LLOYD,KADENCE
10:00 SUB OUT by EADE,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by MINOR,BRIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,SYDNEY
09:56 MISS 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:41 29-16 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
09:26 FOUL  by MOORE,MYDREA

GOOD FT by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 09:26 29-17 V 12
GOOD FT by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 09:26 29-18 V 11

09:10 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RODERICK,RACHEL 09:10
REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint) 08:55 29-20 V 9
ASSIST  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
FOUL  by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 08:39

08:28 MISS JUMPER by FINE,JEANETTE
REBOUND DEF by FALCOCCHIA,ROME --
MISS JUMPER by SAYOC,AUDREY 08:04
REBOUND OFF by FALCOCCHIA,ROME --
GOOD LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:47 29-22 V 7
FOUL  by RODERICK,RACHEL 07:40
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 07:40
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE



07:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,MYDREA
07:40 SUB IN by WOODSON,ALEXIS
07:40 SUB IN by EADE,MADISON
07:30 MISS JUMPER by MINOR,BRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
TURNOVER  by SAYOC,AUDREY 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by WOODSON,ALEXIS
07:15 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by EADE,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAYOC,AUDREY 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ALEXIS

FOUL  by RODERICK,RACHEL 06:53
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 06:52
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by MINOR,BRIELLE
06:52 SUB IN by LLOYD,KADENCE
06:52 32-22 V 10 GOOD FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
06:52 33-22 V 11 GOOD FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
06:35 FOUL  by NELSON,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 06:33
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
MISS LAYUP by PARILLA,VANESSA(in the paint) 06:25
REBOUND OFF by GLORIOSO,NIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GLORIOSO,NIVIA(in the paint) 06:22 33-24 V 9

06:06 MISS JUMPER by STAJIC,ANDREA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,KEISHARNA(in the paint) 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by EADE,MADISON
FOUL  by JONES,LAUREN 05:47
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 05:47
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by NELSON,SYDNEY
05:47 SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE
05:33 35-24 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by EADE,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 05:12 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --

04:54 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,ALEXIS
STEAL  by PARILLA,VANESSA 04:54
GOOD LAYUP by PARILLA,VANESSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:49 35-29 V 6

04:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 04:48
SUB OUT by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 04:48
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 04:48
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 04:48

04:26 37-29 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LLOYD,KADENCE

GOOD 3PTR by SAYOC,AUDREY 03:58 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by PARILLA,VANESSA --

03:39 MISS 3PTR by LLOYD,KADENCE
TURNOVER  by RODERICK,RACHEL 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 03:37
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 03:37
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 03:37
SUB IN by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by LLOYD,KADENCE
03:37 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ALEXIS
03:37 SUB IN by MINOR,BRIELLE
03:37 SUB IN by HUDSON,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
03:33 39-32 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,HUNTER
03:04 FOUL  by MINOR,BRIELLE



SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA 03:04
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE 03:04
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 03:04
SUB IN by ARZAGA,CALISTA 03:04
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 03:04
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 03:04

02:57 FOUL  by HUDSON,HUNTER
02:56 SUB OUT by HUDSON,HUNTER
02:56 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH

MISS FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 02:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH
02:36 MISS 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by FINE,JEANETTE
02:31 MISS LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by SAYOC,AUDREY 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH
02:00 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,BRIELLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RODERICK,RACHEL 02:00
REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by RODERICK,RACHEL 01:58

01:58 FOUL TECH by MINOR,BRIELLE
01:58 TURNOVER  by MINOR,BRIELLE

MISS FT by JONES,LAUREN 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,LAUREN 01:58 39-33 V 6
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 01:58
SUB OUT by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 01:58
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 01:58
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by MINOR,BRIELLE
01:58 SUB IN by LLOYD,KADENCE

MISS 3PTR by SAYOC,AUDREY 01:41
REBOUND OFF by GLORIOSO,NIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ARZAGA,CALISTA(in the paint) 01:30 39-35 V 4

01:29 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH
GOOD FT by ARZAGA,CALISTA 01:29 39-36 V 3

01:19 MISS JUMPER by EADE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by LLOYD,KADENCE

01:12 FOUL  by LLOYD,KADENCE
01:12 TURNOVER  by LLOYD,KADENCE
01:12 SUB OUT by LLOYD,KADENCE
01:12 SUB IN by OLIA,JOLLEEN

TURNOVER  by JONES,LAUREN 00:56
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 00:56
SUB IN by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 00:56
FOUL  by ARZAGA,CALISTA 00:50
SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 00:50
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:50

00:50 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by EADE,MADISON(fastbreak)
00:50 41-36 V 5 GOOD FT by EADE,MADISON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 00:42
REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA
00:10 MISS 3PTR by FINE,JEANETTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:08
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 00:08
MISS JUMPER by SAYOC,AUDREY 00:00



00:00 SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE
00:00 SUB IN by NELSON,SYDNEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
FOUL  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 09:52

09:52 MISS FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:52 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH
09:21 TURNOVER  by EADE,MADISON

STEAL  by SAYOC,AUDREY 09:21
MISS LAYUP by SAYOC,AUDREY(in the paint) 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIA,JOLLEEN
09:00 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EADE,MADISON
08:58 MISS LAYUP by EADE,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:49 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KHAMIYAH
08:49 SUB IN by HUDSON,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint) 08:33
08:33 BLOCK  by EADE,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA
08:17 SUB OUT by EADE,MADISON
08:17 SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE

SUB OUT by ARZAGA,CALISTA 08:17
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 08:17
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 08:17
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 08:17
FOUL  by SAYOC,AUDREY 08:03

08:03 43-36 V 7 GOOD FT by STAJIC,ANDREA
08:03 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by STAJIC,ANDREA
07:46 FOUL  by STAJIC,ANDREA

TURNOVER  by SAYOC,AUDREY 07:35
SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA 07:35
SUB IN by ARZAGA,CALISTA 07:35

07:11 MISS JUMPER by STAJIC,ANDREA
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,SYDNEY

07:06 MISS JUMPER by FINE,JEANETTE
07:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by SAYOC,AUDREY 06:37
REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 06:29
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 06:29

06:17 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,HUNTER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RODERICK,RACHEL 06:17

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,HUNTER
06:10 TURNOVER  by NELSON,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:10
06:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:10 SUB OUT by HUDSON,HUNTER
06:10 SUB IN by WOODSON,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by SAYOC,AUDREY(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:50

05:49 FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE



REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:48 44-37 V 7
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:48 44-38 V 6

05:28 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE 05:26
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 05:26
FOUL  by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:23

05:12 46-38 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WOODSON,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by STAJIC,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA

FOUL  by JONES,LAUREN 04:33
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 04:32
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 04:32
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 04:32
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 04:32

04:31 TURNOVER  by STAJIC,ANDREA
GOOD 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 04:19 46-41 V 5
ASSIST  by SAYOC,AUDREY --

04:16 SUB OUT by OLIA,JOLLEEN
04:16 SUB IN by EADE,MADISON
04:07 FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE
04:07 TURNOVER  by FINE,JEANETTE

MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ALEXIS

FOUL  by PARILLA,VANESSA 03:33
03:33 MISS FT by FINE,JEANETTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:33 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by FINE,JEANETTE
03:33 SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE
03:33 SUB IN by MINOR,BRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 03:23
REBOUND OFF by GLORIOSO,NIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SAYOC,AUDREY 03:13 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by PARILLA,VANESSA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:09

03:07 TURNOVER  by STAJIC,ANDREA
TURNOVER  by SAYOC,AUDREY 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by WOODSON,ALEXIS
FOUL  by PARILLA,VANESSA 02:50
SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 02:50
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 02:50

02:50 MISS FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 MISS FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by ARZAGA,CALISTA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAYOC,AUDREY(in the paint) 02:31 47-46 V 1
FOUL  by PARILLA,VANESSA 02:22
SUB OUT by ARZAGA,CALISTA 02:22
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by EADE,MADISON
02:22 SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE
02:22 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by MINOR,BRIELLE
02:22 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by MINOR,BRIELLE

GOOD 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 02:03 49-49
ASSIST  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --

01:35 51-49 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,BRIELLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SYDNEY
00:52 MISS 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --



BLOCK  by SAYOC,AUDREY 00:52
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:40 51-51

00:40 FOUL  by NELSON,SYDNEY
00:40 TURNOVER  by NELSON,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 00:31 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by SAYOC,AUDREY --

00:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ALEXIS
00:29 SUB IN by EADE,MADISON
00:25 MISS 3PTR by FINE,JEANETTE

-- REBOUND OFF by EADE,MADISON
00:16 MISS 3PTR by MINOR,BRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by FINE,JEANETTE
00:09 MISS 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA

FOUL  by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:08
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 00:08
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 00:08

00:08 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,SYDNEY

00:06 MISS FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by STAJIC,ANDREA

00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 00:02

00:02 53-54 H 1 GOOD FT by NELSON,SYDNEY
00:02 MISS FT by NELSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SAYOC,AUDREY --


